(R-2020-XXX)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R-	
DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE	

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO ADOPTING THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO PARKS MASTER PLAN.

WHEREAS, the 2008 General Plan Recreation Element identified the need for a comprehensive Parks Master Plan; and

WHEREAS, the City of San Diego (City) desires an interconnected Citywide parks system with opportunities for everyone to get outside and play while fostering social interactions, cultural, activities, and exercise, as well as providing urban respite, enjoyable transportation options, and an increased tree canopy cover; and

WHEREAS, the Planning Department, in coordination with the Parks and Recreation Department, through extensive public outreach during a nearly three year planning effort, identified the need to deliver parks that meet the needs of the City's changing recreation needs and development patterns; and

WHEREAS, a draft Parks Master Plan and General Plan Recreation Element Amendment were released for public review on April 24, 2020; and WHEREAS, the Parks Master Plan envisions an interconnected and equitable Citywide parks, with thriving recreational spaces located close to transit, that allows for the delivery of new recreational experiences and parks where they are needed the most; and

WHEREAS, the City's Climate Action Plan calls for the majority of new housing to be located within the City's Transit Priority Areas, necessitating the need for new recreational opportunities in these areas; and

BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of San Diego, that the Council adopts the Parks Master Plan, a copy of which is on file in the Office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR-______.

Master Plan; NOW, THEREFORE,

(R-2020-XXX)

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Mayor or his designee is authorized to make administrative changes to the Parks Master Plan necessary to implement the vision of the Parks Master Plan.

APPROVED: MARA W. ELLIOT, CITY ATTORNEY

By:

Lindsey Sebastian

Deputy City Attorney

DATE

Or. Dept: Planning

Doc. No.:



I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution San Diego, at this meeting of	was passed by the Council of the City of
	ELIZABETH S. MALAND City Clerk
	By Deputy City Clerk
Approved:(date)	KEVIN FAULCONER, Mayor
Vetoed:	REVIIVI MODEOIVER, Mayor
(date)	KEVIN FAULCONER, Mayor